…personal
…portable
…connected
iW1900 for 5.4W Single Output
SMPS Design
General Design Specification:
1.AC Input Range: 90-264VAC
2.DC Output: 12V/0.45A

Bottom  ViewTop  View
iW1900
Dialog Semiconductor © 2015 5
4. Bill of Material
item Qty. Reference Part Description Package Manufacture Part number
1 2 C1,C2 Cap, ALUM 10uF 400V 20% Radial (10mm) Capxon KM100M400G150
2 1 C3 Cap, CER 4.7uF 50V 10% X5R C1206 Yageo CC0805KRX7R8475
3 1 C4 Cap, ALUM 470uF 25V 20% Radial(8mm) Capxon GF471M025E110
4 1 C6 Cap, CER 10pF, 50V  NPO C0805 Yageo CC0805JRNPO9100
5 1 C7 Cap,  CER 560nF, 50V  10% X7R C0805 Yageo CC0805KRX7R9564
6 2 D1,D3 Diode, Rec  1000V 1A DO41 PANJIT 1N4007
7 1 D5 Diode U_Fast Rec 600V 2A SMB PANJIT UF2J
8 1 RF1 Fusible RES, 10 ohm 1W 5% Axial Bourns FW10A10R0JA
9 1 L1  IND, 1mH 200mA 2.3Ω Axial Bourns 5800-102-RC
10 1 L2 EE19 1mH Radial
11 2 R1,R4 Chip RES, 2M 5% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805J-07205
12 2 R2,R5 Chip RES, 200K 1% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805F-07204
13 1 R3 Chip RES, 56K 1% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805F-07563
14 1 R7 Chip RES, 36K 1% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805F-07363
15 1 R6 Chip RES, 3K 1% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805F-07302
16 1 R12 Chip RES, 13K 1% 1/8W R0805 Yageo RC0805F-07133
17 1 U1 IC, Off-line Switcher SOIC8 Diaglog Iw1900-00
Dialog Semiconductor © 2015 6
5. Regulation, Ripple and Efficiency
* Note: Output voltage measured at end of PCB